PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

## Resolve, To Designate a Portion of U.S. Route 1 in Indian Township Passamaquoddy Indian Reservation as the Captain Tomah Lewey Memorial Highway

Sec. 1 Designate a portion of U.S. Route 1 in Indian Township as the Captain Tomah Lewey Memorial Highway. Resolved: That the Department of Transportation shall designate the portion of U.S. Route 1 that goes through Indian Township Passamaquoddy Indian Reservation from the Indian Township and Princeton bridge to the town line at Topsfield as the Captain Tomah Lewey Memorial Highway in memory of a notable Passamaquoddy Indian who was one of the first permanent residents of Indian Township and who surveyed the early road in the 1800s that later became known as U.S. Route 1; and be it further

**Sec. 2 Signs erected. Resolved:** That the Department of Transportation shall erect appropriate signs along the portion of U.S. Route 1 designated under section 1 that identify that portion as the Captain Tomah Lewey Memorial Highway.

## SUMMARY

This resolve names the portion of U.S. Route 1 that goes through Indian Township Passamaquoddy Indian Reservation from Princeton to Topsfield as the Captain Tomah Lewey Memorial Highway in honor of one of the first permanent residents of Indian Township.